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The Newsletter 7 

18.12.20 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 Mr. Burke, Year 5 class teacher,  has made the decision to leave Holy Trinity CE Primary 

Academy at the end of this term. Mr. Burke has worked at Holy Trinity for just over 3 years and I 

would like to thank him for all that he has contributed to Holy Trinity over this time and wish him 

all the best for the future. Mr. Burke has asked for the following to be shared: 

 ‘Just a few words to say goodbye. As I move onto pastures new I will remember fondly 

lots of great times at Holy Trinity school. It has been my honour to work with such a group of 

dedicated and amazing staff. I will miss the children very much. I wish you all the health, 

happiness and success in the future.’ 

 Mr. Jamieson will be joining us in January and he will be teaching in Year 5 in the 

mornings and Mrs. Shioleftou will be teaching the class in the afternoons. Mr. Jamieson will be 

joining us as a second Deputy Head alongside Mrs. Shioleftou.  

   Just a reminder that we break up on Tuesday 22nd December and the children will 

return to school on Thursday 7th January 2021.   

 I hope that you all have a safe and peaceful Christmas and wish you all  the best for the 

new year.    

 

 

            

 

         Mrs. P. Burns   

         Headteacher  
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Thursday 7th January 2021 to 

Friday 12 February 2021 

Total days: 27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your Child’s Tuck and/or School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING to the class teacher, unless you pay in 
advance.  

Thank you for your continued support. The office does not provide change.  

 

Dinner Money 

 

All meals need to be booked and paid for online using the Schoolgateway App or online https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/
auth/login. Payment is to be made at the time of booking. Thank you. 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

  

School Fund KS1 School fund - £2.70 

  
  

Tuck & School Fund 

  

    

  

KS2 Tuck –- £5.40 

S/F – £2.70 

  

Tuck & School Fund - £8.10 

  

Dinner Money 

  

Years 3 - 6 £64.80 

  

(£2.40 per day, £12.00 per week) 

  

https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/auth/login
https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/auth/login


 3 

Dates for your diary 

 

Tuesday 22nd December  - Children break up for Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 23rd December  -  Tuesday 5th January 2021  - Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 6th January   - Teacher Day 

Thursday 7th January 2021  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 15th February  - Friday 19th February  - Half Term 

Monday 22nd February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 1st April  - Children break up for Easter Holiday 

Friday 2nd April  - Friday16th April  - Easter Holiday 

Monday 19th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 27th May  - Children break up for Half Term 

Friday 28th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 31st May  - Friday 4th June  Half Term 

Monday 7th June  - Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st July  - Children break  - end of year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stay Safe 

 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


